
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

QUICKLOOK CRITERIA PARAMETERS

Aug. 25, 2011Report Request ID: 903375 Report Code: AMP450

Selection Criteria Page 1

User ID: RPW

State County CitySite Parameter POC AQCR UAR CBSA CSA
EPA

Region Method Duration Begin Date End Date

49 42401 2010 2010

GEOGRAPHIC SELECTIONS

SELECTED OPTIONS

EVENTS PROCESSING

MERGE PDF FILES

WORKFILE DELIMITER

Option Type Option Value

EXCLUDE REGIONALLY CONCURRED EVENTS

YES

,

SORT ORDER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Order Column

PARAMETER_CODE

STATE_CODE

COUNTY_CODE

SITE_ID

POC

DATES

EDT_ID

SCR GROUP SELECTIONS

Utah

Tribal

Code

APPLICABLE STANDARDS

Standard Description

SO2 1-hour 2010

SO2 24-hour 1971

SO2 3-hour 1971

SO2 Annual 1971
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does
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EXCEPTIONAL DATA TYPES

EDT DESCRIPTION

0

1

2

5

NO EVENTS

EVENTS EXCLUDED

EVENTS INCLUDED

EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED
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Sulfur dioxide (42401) Utah Parts per billion (008)

SITE ID

P

O

C PQAO CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH OBS CERT EDT

49-011-0004

49-035-0012

49-035-1001

49-035-2004

1

1

4

1

1113

1113

1113

1113

Bountiful

Salt Lake 

City

Magna

Not in a city

Davis

Salt Lake

Salt Lake

Salt Lake

171 WEST 

1370 NORTH,

BOUNTIFUL, 

UTAH

1795 N WARM

SPRINGS RD 

(1025 W) 

SLC UTAH

2935 SOUTH 

8560 WEST 

MAGNA,UTAH

12100 W 

1200 S, 

LAKEPOINT, 

UTAH

2010

2010

2010

2010

060

060

060

100

7199

8524

7895

8504

.73*

4.20 

1.75*

2.44 

0

0

0

0

ARITH

MEAN

Days

>24HR

STD

0

0

0

0

1ST

MAX

1-HR

2ND

MAX

1-HR

1ST

MAX

24-HR

2ND

MAX

24-HR

18.0

31.0

43.0

35.0

13.0

31.0

37.0

26.0

5.7

9.5

6.6

12.4

4.5

8.2

6.3

11.1

3

4

3

4

10.0

27.0

26.0

22.0

COMP

QTRS

99TH

PCTL

1-HR
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42401
42401

060
100

INSTRUMENTAL
INSTRUMENTAL

PULSED FLUORESCENT
ULTRAVIOLET FLUORESCENCE

PARAMETER
METHOD

CODE COLLECTION METHOD ANALYSIS METHOD

METHODS USED IN THIS REPORT
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PQAOS USED IN THIS REPORT

PQAO AGENCY DESCRIPTION

1113 Utah Department Of Environmental Quality


