UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

QUICKLOOK CRITERIA PARAMETERS

User ID: RPW

oort Request ID: 903375	Report Code:	AMP450				Aug. 25, 2			
		GEOGRAF	PHIC SELECTIONS						
ibal			EPA						
Code State County Site		CBSA	CSA Region	Method Duration	Begin D				
49	42401				2010	2010			
SELECTED O	PTIONS			SORT ORDER		SCR GROUP SELECTIONS			
Option Type	Option Type Option Value			Column		Utah			
EVENTS PROCESSING EXCLUDE REGIONALLY CONCURRED EVENTS			1	PARAMETER_CODE					
MERGE PDF FILES YES			2	STATE_CODE					
WORKFILE DELIMITER	,		3	COUNTY_CODE					
			4	SITE_ID					
			5	POC					
			6	DATES					
			7	EDT_ID					
				APPLICABLE STANDARDS					
				Standard De	scription	ı			
				SO2 1-hou	ur 2010				
				SO2 24-ho	ur 1971				
				SO2 3-hou	ır 1971				
				SO2 Annua	al 1971				

Aug. 25, 2011

EXCEPTIONAL DATA TYPES

EDT	DESCRIPTION

- 0 NO EVENTS
- 1 EVENTS EXCLUDED
- 2 EVENTS INCLUDED
- 5 EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED

Aug. 25, 2011

Sulfur dioxide (42401)			Utah									billion (008)			
SITE ID	P O C PQAO CITY	COUNTY	ADDRESS	YEAR	MET	H OBS	COMP QTRS	1ST MAX 1-HR	2ND MAX 1-HR	99TH PCTL 1-HR	1ST MAX 24-HR	2ND MAX 24-HR	-	ARITH MEAN	CERT EDT
49-011-0004	1 1113 Bountiful	Davis	171 WEST 1370 NORTH BOUNTIFUL, UTAH	2010	060	7199	3	18.0	13.0	10.0	5.7	4.5	0	.73*	0
49-035-0012	1 1113 Salt Lake City	Salt Lake	1795 N WAR SPRINGS RD (1025 W) SLC UTAH		060	8524	4	31.0	31.0	27.0	9.5	8.2	0	4.20	0
49-035-1001	4 1113 Magna	Salt Lake	2935 SOUTH 8560 WEST MAGNA,UTAH		060	7895	3	43.0	37.0	26.0	6.6	6.3	0	1.75*	0
49-035-2004	1 1113 Not in a city	Salt Lake	12100 W 1200 S, LAKEPOINT, UTAH	2010	100	8504	4	35.0	26.0	22.0	12.4	11.1	0	2.44	0

Aug. 25, 2011

METHODS USED IN THIS REPORT

	METHOD		
PARAMETER	CODE	COLLECTION METHOD	ANALYSIS METHOD
42401	060	INSTRUMENTAL	PULSED FLUORESCENT
42401	100	INSTRUMENTAL	ULTRAVIOLET FLUORESCENCE

Aug. 25, 2011

PQAOS USED IN THIS REPORT

PQAO	AGENCY DESCRIPTION
1113	Utah Department Of Environmental Quality